
TOTAL

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER
RACE 

NUMBER R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 A BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 A2 T

GTi A
1 Swart Jurie 5807 A39 5 7 1 1 14 5 1 1 1 8 7 1 1 1 1 11 7 5 1 1 14 7 7 1 1 1 17 14 2 4 20 4 7 1 12 7 10 1 1 1 5 25 121

2 Jason Coetzee 1445 A77 4 1 1 1 7 1 4 1 6 1 1 5 7 1 1 14 5 5 1 11 8 2 10 5 4 1 10 5 14 1 5 25 84

3 Busi Marco 2001 A41 7 5 1 13 7 7 1 1 16 5 7 1 1 1 15 4 2 1 1 8 0 10 2 12 7 5 1 1 1 15 0 79

4 Meder Colin Nicholas 2228 A11 3 2 1 6 4 5 1 10 4 1 5 1 1 2 4 4 1 9 6 2 8 3 3 1 1 8 8 1 5 14 62

5 Joubert Dillon 3691 A44 1 1 2 1 1 4 5 1 10 3 3 1 7 3 3 1 7 2 2 1 1 1 3 4 4 1 5 14 46

6 Van Zyl Kai 5786 A34 1 1 2 2 1 5 1 3 1 5 2 4 1 7 2 2 1 5 4 2 6 1 1 3 6 1 5 15 45

7 Roux Mario 3148 A17 2 1 1 4 3 3 1 7 2 1 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 5 8 24

8 Van der Westhuizen Jano 1412 A89 4 3 1 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 5 0 14

9 Dewald Theron 23101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 5 10 10

10 Visser Charl 4813 A57 0 0 3 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

0 0 0 0

GTi B
1 Thompson Eden 4605 B1 5 1 1 1 1 9 7 5 1 13 7 2 1 1 11 7 5 1 13 5 7 1 1 2 16 14 2 4 20 7 7 1 1 1 17 7 14 1 5 27 126

2 Lupini Giordano 6153 B16 0 7 1 1 1 1 11 5 7 1 1 1 15 5 7 1 1 1 1 16 7 5 1 1 14 8 2 10 5 2 1 8 5 4 1 1 1 5 17 91

3 Kapp Ian 5175 B65 7 5 1 13 5 3 1 9 2 3 1 6 4 3 1 8 3 3 1 7 6 2 8 4 5 1 10 0 61

4 Lambert Jaco 4845 B14 0 4 4 1 9 3 5 1 9 4 1 5 4 4 1 9 10 2 12 1 1 0 45

5 Nair Nadia 11301 B90 1 2 1 4 2 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4 4 2 6 3 3 1 7 3 8 1 5 17 44

6 Cloete Grant 11493 B88 0 3 2 1 6 0 2 2 1 5 2 1 3 2 2 4 0 4 10 1 5 20 38

7 Mitchell Byron 3118 B22 4 4 1 9 0 4 4 1 9 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 22

8 Thompson Marc 20985 B81 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 4 1 7 2 1 3 17

9 Field Wayne 5782 B50 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6 1 5 13 17

10 Busi Dario 2005 B62 3 7 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

11 Van der Schyff Brent 16503 B69 2 3 1 6 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9

12 Ishmail Norshib 99962977 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

0 0 0

GTi C
1 Wiltshire Kyle 3150 C54 7 5 1 1 14 4 7 1 1 13 7 5 1 1 14 5 7 1 1 14 7 7 1 15 8 2 10 7 7 1 1 -3 13 5 10 1 1 5 22 115

2 Bishop Tate 5754 C94 3 7 1 11 4 1 5 5 4 1 1 1 12 4 5 1 10 5 5 1 1 2 14 0 4 5 1 10 1 5 6 68

3 Herholdt Chase 5633 C29 0 0 4 7 1 1 13 1 1 0 0 5 1 1 -3 4 7 14 1 1 5 28 46

4 Victor Nathan 1608 C71 0 5 5 1 1 1 13 1 1 0 0 4 2 6 3 4 1 1 9 4 2 1 5 12 41

5 Van Zyl Alfie 5197 C26 5 4 1 10 7 1 8 2 1 3 0 0 6 2 2 10 1 2 1 4 0 35

6 Schalk Geldenhuys 29520 C10 1 1 1 2 1 4 3 3 1 7 7 4 1 1 13 DQ 4 1 -3 2 0 2 2 1 5 0 32

7 Rowe Matthew 27338 C30 1 1 2 2 1 1 4 2 1 1 4 1 1 0 2 2 4 0 3 8 1 5 17 32

8 Smith Colin 26125 C46 4 3 1 1 1 10 3 3 1 7 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 7 0 0 0 26

9 Jacques Geldenhuys 6584 0 0 0 3 1 4 4 2 1 7 0 0 1 5 6 17

10 Roshaan Khan 99962978 0 0 1 6 1 5 13 13

11 Rayghaan Mohammed 29528 0 0 4 1 5 10 10

12 Raaziegh Harris 19899 0 0 2 1 5 8 8

13 Smith Leigh-Ann 26134 C40 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

No of Entries 16 16 20 3 3 3 18 17 21 3 3 3 17 18 25 3 3 5 15 16 24 3 3 2 14 16 17 0 3 5 15 17 3 17 17 19 3 3 3 65 132 23 3 3 105

R = Race
A = Attendance
P = Pole

W/D  -  Withdrew

Excl  -  Excluded

DNF  -  Did not finish

B/F  -  Black Flagged

DNS - Did not start

MA - Meeting Attendance

Rnd 7
06-Feb 10-Apr 01-May 05-Jun 10-Jul 07-Aug 16-Oct

2021 GTI CHALLENGE CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS- CLASSES

06-Nov
Rnd 8Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6



TOTAL

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER RACE NUMBER R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 A BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 BP T R 1 R 2 A P1 P2 A2 T

Thompson Eden 4605 B1 5 0 1 1 1 1 9 7 5 1 0 0 0 13 7 2 1 1 0 0 11 7 5 1 0 0 0 13 5 7 1 0 1 2 16 14 2 4 20 7 7 1 1 1 0 17 7 14 1 0 0 5 27 126

Swart Jurie 5807 A39 5 7 1 1 0 0 14 5 0 1 0 1 1 8 7 1 1 1 0 1 11 7 5 1 1 0 0 14 7 7 1 0 1 1 17 14 2 4 20 4 7 1 0 0 0 12 7 10 1 1 1 5 25 121

Wiltshire Kyle 3150 C54 7 5 1 1 0 0 14 4 7 1 1 0 0 13 7 5 1 0 0 1 14 5 7 1 1 0 0 14 7 7 1 0 0 0 15 8 2 0 10 7 7 1 1 0 -3 13 5 10 1 1 0 5 22 115

Lupini Giordano 6153 B16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 1 1 1 11 5 7 1 0 1 1 15 5 7 1 1 1 1 16 7 5 1 0 0 1 14 8 2 0 10 5 2 1 0 0 0 8 5 4 1 1 1 5 17 91

Jason Coetzee 1445 A77 0 4 1 0 1 1 7 1 4 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 7 1 0 0 1 14 5 5 1 0 0 0 11 8 2 0 10 5 4 1 0 0 0 10 5 14 1 0 0 5 25 84

Busi Marco 2001 A41 7 5 1 0 0 0 13 7 7 1 1 0 0 16 5 7 1 0 1 1 15 4 2 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 0 12 7 5 1 0 1 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79

Bishop Tate 5754 C94 3 7 1 0 0 0 11 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 5 4 1 0 1 1 12 4 5 1 0 0 0 10 5 5 1 0 1 2 14 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 5 6 68

Meder Colin Nicholas 2228 A11 3 2 1 0 0 0 6 4 5 1 0 0 0 10 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 9 6 2 0 8 3 3 1 1 0 0 8 0 8 1 0 0 5 14 62

Kapp Ian 5175 B65 7 5 1 0 0 0 13 5 3 1 0 0 0 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 6 4 3 1 0 0 0 8 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 6 2 0 8 4 5 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61

Herholdt Chase 5633 C29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 -3 4 7 14 1 0 1 5 28 46

Joubert Dillon 3691 A44 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 5 1 0 0 0 10 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 4 1 0 0 5 14 46

Lambert Jaco 4845 B14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 9 3 5 1 0 0 0 9 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 9 10 2 0 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

Van Zyl Kai 5786 A34 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 1 3 1 0 0 0 5 2 4 1 0 0 0 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 4 2 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 6 1 0 0 5 15 45

Nair Nadia 11301 B90 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 3 8 1 0 0 5 17 44

Victor Nathan 1608 C71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 1 1 13 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 6 3 4 1 0 1 0 9 4 2 1 0 0 5 12 41

Cloete Grant 11493 B88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 1 0 0 5 20 38

Van Zyl Alfie 5197 C26 5 4 1 0 0 0 10 7 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 2 10 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

Schalk Geldenhuys 29520 C10 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 7 4 1 0 1 0 13 DQ 4 1 0 0 -3 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

Rowe Matthew 27338 C30 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 0 0 5 17 32

Smith Colin 26125 C46 4 3 1 0 1 1 10 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26

Roux Mario 3148 A17 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 8 24

Mitchell Byron 3118 B22 4 4 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 9 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

Thompson Marc 20985 B81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 17

Field Wayne 5782 B50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 5 13 17

Jacques Geldenhuys 6584 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 6 17

Van der Westhuizen Jano 1412 A89 4 3 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

Roshaan Khan 99962978 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 5 13 13

Busi Dario 2005 B62 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Dewald Theron 23101 A60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 5 10 10

Raaziegh Harris 19899 C19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 5 10 10

Van der Schyff Brent 16503 B69 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Roshaan Khan 99962978 C42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5 8 8

Visser Charl 4813 A57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Rayghaan Mohammed 29528 C12 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Ishmail Norshib 99962977 B18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

No of Entries 16 16 20 3 3 3 18 17 21 3 3 3 17 18 25 3 3 5 15 16 24 3 3 2 14 16 17 0 3 5 15 17 3 17 17 19 3 3 3 65 132 23 3 3 105

2021 GTI CHALLENGE CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS- OVERALL
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8
06-Feb 10-Apr 01-May 05-Jun 10-Jul 07-Aug 16-Oct 06-Nov


